the

## **Notice of Exemption**

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): City of Fairfield 1000 Webster Street
County Clerk	Fairfield, CA 94533
County of: Solano County 675 Texas Street, Suite 6500, 6th Floor	(Address)
Fairfield, CA 94533	
	MAY <b>2 8</b> 2024
Project Title: Rolling Hills Open Space	Dill Littlett, Clerk Of
Project Applicant: City of Fairfield Fire D	Department, Jessica Fleshman  Board of Supervisor the County of Sola
Project Location - Specific:	State of Californ Deputy Aum a
	d, CA 94534 (APN: 0156-320-040)
	(AFN: 0156-320-040)
Project Location - City: Fairfield	Project Location - County: Solano
Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefic	ciaries of Project:
a healthy ecosystem. The management objectives include improve	the Rolling Hills open space to train firefighters in Solano County on using prescribed fire as a land burn Boss, aims to reduce wildfire risk, manage hazardous fuels, control invasive weeds, and promote ing rangeland forage and preventing wildfires. The project benefits private landowners, firefighting to burn will be conducted in compliance with the Bay Area Air Quality Management District regulations.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pr	roject: City of Fairfield
Exempt Status: (check one):  Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 1526 Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b) Categorical Exemption. State type Statutory Exemptions. State code results.	b)(3); 15269(a)); (4); 15269(b)(c)); and section number: _15304- Minor Alterations to Land
Reasons why project is exempt:	
Project consists of minor public or private alterations in th with CEQA Guidelines §15304.i) Fuel management activities will not result in the taking of e sedimentation of surface waters. This exemption shall appear to the sedimentation of surface waters.	ne condition of land, water, and/or vegetation. Furthermore, the project is consistent lities within 30 feet of structures to reduce the volume of flammable vegetation, and angered, rare, or threatened plant or animal species or significant erosion and ply to fuel management activities within 100 feet of a structure if the public agency mined that 100 feet of fuel clearance is required due to extra hazardous fire conditions.
Lead Agency Contact Percon: Meily M Sheehan	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 707-428-7474
Signature: Muly Share	on finding. I by the public agency approving the project? • Yes No  Date: 05/28/24 Title: Principal Planner  ned by Applicant
thority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Res eference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Pub	sources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:

Document Posted From 05:28:24 to \_\_\_\_

Revised 2011